
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 22 August 2021

P 3/4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHAKALAKA 1 Last start winner GOS, 17/08/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/2J. Jackson 499454 14/11280

 2 PROST Last start winner DAP, 03/06/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/2J. Sparks 528582 7/6246

 3 PARISIAN ROC Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R1, P 4P 2P 2P 3/1/1R. Brewer 529812 9/8276

 4 PURE SWIPER Dropping in grade RIC, 18/08/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 5P 4/1/2T. Vella 521181 8/6258

 5 GOOD ODDS TIGER Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R7, C 4C 1P 6P 4/1/2A. Bell 531157 11/6216

 6 SIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 3P 4/1/1J. Hall 526056 7/6192

 7 HUNTER KEEPING 3 Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 531299 5/4156
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 1 FORTUNE ROSE 2 Last start winner RIC, 18/08/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 4P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/1168

 2 WISHING Last start winner RIC, 18/08/2021, R5, P 1P 2P 6P 5/2R. Thomas 534227 3/2165

 3 LADY SYRENE 1 Last start winner GAR, 14/08/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 8P 5/4A. Ivers 536521 1/0110

 4 DUCATI BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 2P 5/2S. Davidson 499621 5/2216

 5 EMPIRE ROLLS ON Last start placegetter RIC, 15/08/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 5/4R. Brewer 532629 1/0184

 6 MURIEL TARANTINO Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 4Y 5/1A. Ivers 530607 5/3157

 7 ABSURDLY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1A. Bell 497442 10/9156

 8 STILL WAITING Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4A. Ivers 538138 1/0129

 9 HOLLY'S DEN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4F. Sanotti 528220 1/0120

 10 WILD TRADITION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2021, R4, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4A. Ivers 536519 1/0108

 11 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 7P 5/2J. Polidano 526874 3/299

 12 COP MAGNET 1 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 18/08/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 2C 5/1A. Bell 532361 7/3249

 13 MISS WANTED Last start Provincial winner DAP, 20/05/2021, R1, P 1P 7P 5/4K. Mulrine 536145 1/096

 14 SIDDY SIOUX Dropping in grade RIC, 18/08/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1J. Hall 526055 6/4184

 15 COME AROUND Dropping in grade RIC, 18/08/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 2P 5/1T. Jansen 522526 15/13154

 16 MALIN BEG MILLIE Dropping in grade RIC, 27/07/2021, R6, P 7C 6P 5P 5/1A. Bell 529665 6/5124

 17 MARY'S REWARD 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R9, C 2C 2P 2P 5/1M. Spiteri 532533 4/3280

 18 TONNES OF ZIP Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R6, M 2M 5P 2M 5/1A. Bell 491440 11/10184

 19 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R4, P 8P 4P 5P 5/1K. Perz 520249 6/4168

 20 WHAT ABOUT YOU Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R12, P 6P 5P 2P 5/3V. Spiteri 532526 2/1162

 21 SUNRISE DANCER Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R11, P 5P 1P 6P 5/2S. Simonetta 531162 3/2156

 22 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497564 6/3153

 23 STILTON CHEEKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1K. Perz 508043 7/6153

 24 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 4P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2144

 25 MAGIC MAVIS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 13/08/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 1Y 5/2A. Ivers 531372 11/2143

 26 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 2M 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0130

 27 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R11, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/3123

 28 GOLD TIE AFFAIR 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R8, C 8C 7P 1P 5/3D. Campbell 524921 4/1117

 29 NALA BEAR Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 1Y 5/4T. Vella 526238 1/0113

 30 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R8, P 6P 8P 7P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1111

 31 TOWERING SMITH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 2P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7111
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 32 BJORN IRONSIDE Weighted points score RIC, 11/06/2021, R3, P 4P 8M 8M 5/1J. Jackson 490399 9/6111

 33 CLARETOWN JIMMY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/08/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 1P 5/4T. Corless 538858 2/0111

 34 SKYWAY Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 5/2A. Bell 525002 3/2108

 35 WILDE LILY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/08/2021, R12, P 6P 8P 1P 5/4M. Bonser 533648 1/0103

 36 GO BONZO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 6P 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/198

 37 SKETCHY DAVID Weighted points score GAR, 18/06/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 6P 5/2A. Ivers 529981 3/296

 38 JACOBITE DOUBLE Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4M. Dickson 507670 3/096

 39 MY PLACE FRIDAY Weighted points score GOS, 17/08/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4S. Simonetta 539796 1/086

 40 SENTOSA DOLL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R4, P (FEL)P 6P 8Y 5/4S. Simonetta 538829 2/085

 41 ASPEN PARK Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4J. Davis 522915 3/075

 42 SPARKLE MAE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 17/08/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1M. Cortis 522735 4/372

 43 CHICAGO MERC Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 7P 5/3J. Davis 523978 2/169
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 1 ENOLA Last start placegetter DAP, 17/06/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 3P M/1K. Mulrine 530879 0/0131

 2 DARK JEWEL Last start placegetter RIC, 14/07/2021, R2, P 2P 7P M/1J. Marshall 537401 0/088

 3 DESPICABLE QUEST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/07/2021, R2, P 4P 4Y 3P M/1J. Polidano 528697 0/084

 4 DEVIOUS FLYER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/08/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 5P M/1N. Hedley 531397 0/082

 5 SNAPPY SIOUX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/02/2021, R2, P 4P 8P 3P M/1J. Hall 526057 0/064

 6 DUSTY DEREK 1 First start M/1G. Fishburn 536515 0/00

 7 PRINCESS BUTTONS First start M/1F. Xuereb 539130 0/00

 8 SWEET MAGNOLIA First start M/1A. Messina 536610 0/00

 9 RAFIKI Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 4P M/1T. Vella-Powell 526234 0/074

 10 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 4P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/054

 11 BOBBY BIDEN Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R4, Y 4Y 7P M/1S. Sealey 531613 0/048

 12 WARRUMBUNGLE ZIP Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 7P M/1S. Davidson 528655 0/048

 13 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score DAP, 03/06/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 7P M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/036
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 1 BUMPY BLACK Dropping in grade RIC, 17/08/2021, R7, P 5P 6C 2P 4/1/2N. Lyford 501358 25/15167

 2 SURPRISE BABY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 6C 4/1/2P. Boyd 531165 11/2224

 3 HUNTER KEEPING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 531299 5/4156

 4 BARTY PARTY Last start winner RIC, 15/08/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 4/3228

 5 BESSIE BRINDLE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/08/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1A. Wade 529741 8/6183

 6 COP MAGNET 2 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 18/08/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 2C 5/1A. Bell 532361 7/3249

 7 MARY'S REWARD 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R9, C 2C 2P 2P 5/1M. Spiteri 532533 4/3280

 8 STILTON SQUIRT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R4, P 8P 4P 5P 5/1K. Perz 520249 6/4168

 9 CARRY THE ONE Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R3, C 7C 5C 2P 5/4C. Carl 523421 5/0164

 10 SENORITA JOY Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R2, P 7P 2P 2P 5/1S. Sealey 533702 5/4159

 11 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497564 6/3153

 12 STILTON CHEEKY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1K. Perz 508043 7/6153

 13 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R10, P 7P 3P 4P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3150

 14 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3144

 15 MAGIC MAVIS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 13/08/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 1Y 5/2A. Ivers 531372 11/2143

 16 JAZZY JONES Weighted points score LIT, 14/08/2021, R6, Y 6Y 8C 2P 5/3S. Swain 525757 4/1141

 17 GOLD TIE AFFAIR 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R8, C 8C 7P 1P 5/3D. Campbell 524921 4/1117

 18 TOWERING SMITH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 2P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7111

 19 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 8C 5/1P. Boyd 532800 4/398

 20 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score GOS, 17/08/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 522006 9/178

 21 DOLL FACE Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R8, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4A. Bell 529107 4/073

 22 SPARKLE MAE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 17/08/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1M. Cortis 522735 4/372
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 1 FINAL REASON Last start winner RIC, 15/08/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2P. Mattress 538154 3/2228

 2 ENGAGING FIRE Last start winner GOS, 17/08/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3M. Moroney 537892 2/1207

 3 LITTLE GIRL BLUE Last start winner RIC, 15/08/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2G. Duggan 536690 3/2194

 4 FORTUNE ROSE 1 Last start winner RIC, 18/08/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 4P 5/3J. Mason 536177 2/1168

 5 SIPPY SIOUX Last start winner RIC, 15/08/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 3P 5/3J. Hall 526058 2/1166

 6 LADY SYRENE 2 Last start winner GAR, 14/08/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 8P 5/4A. Ivers 536521 1/0110

 7 WET SOCKS Last start winner RIC, 18/08/2021, R3, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4A. Messina 536609 1/096

 8 MAD ABOUT YOU Last start placegetter RIC, 15/08/2021, R8, P 2P 8C 3P 5/2V. Spiteri 532527 3/2210

 9 BURN Last start placegetter RIC, 15/08/2021, R11, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4D. Campbell 538611 1/0174

 10 GOLDEN BROWN Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2021, R10, P 2P 7P 3P 5/2A. Wade 523510 3/2147

 11 COWBOY ETHICS Last start placegetter BUL, 04/08/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4M. Farrugia 532848 1/0136

 12 HOLLY'S DEN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4F. Sanotti 528220 1/0120

 13 WILD TRADITION 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2021, R4, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4A. Ivers 536519 1/0108

 14 COBAR ROOSTER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 7P 5/2J. Polidano 526874 3/299

 15 APACHE BANDERA Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 1P 5/2P. Mattress 538153 3/2201

 16 MAJOR FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R10, P 4P 7C 1P 5/4F. Sanotti 529736 2/0193

 17 SNOOZY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R8, P 5P 3Y 3Y 5/3J. Hall 526054 2/1182

 18 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R12, P 4P 3P 2P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1171

 19 KEREWARO Weighted points score RIC, 08/08/2021, R6, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4G. Andersen 532493 2/0159

 20 JIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3J. Hall 497034 3/1159

 21 CAMDEN HUSTLE Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R12, P 5P 5P 2P 5/3D. Rogers 529945 2/1159

 22 ROCKER FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 23/07/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 2P 5/4M. Farrugia 531395 1/0146

 23 SIMPLE SHEARER Weighted points score MAT, 16/08/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 5Y 5/4A. Ivers 532823 2/0134

 24 SWEET CHICKEN Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 5P 5/3L. Joyce 532560 2/1132

 25 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 2M 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0130

 26 LIKA LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R10, P 8P 4P 4P 5/4A. Messina 536615 1/0119

 27 CLARETOWN JIMMY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/08/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 1P 5/4T. Corless 538858 2/0111

 28 WINLOCK PETE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 2P 5/2B. Oitmann 530713 3/2111

 29 RAPID FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 04/06/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 2P 5/4N. Hedley 531394 1/0110

 30 JOEY CORTEZ Weighted points score GAR, 13/08/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 6Y 5/4D. Burns 536367 1/0109

 31 WILDE LILY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/08/2021, R12, P 6P 8P 1P 5/4M. Bonser 533648 1/0103
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 32 SOGGY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 15/08/2021, R11, P 8P 6P 4P 5/3J. Hall 526053 2/1102

 33 GO BONZO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 6P 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/198

 34 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/096

 35 SENTOSA DOLL 1 Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R4, P (FEL)P 6P 8Y 5/4S. Simonetta 538829 2/085

 36 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R8, Y 5Y 6P 6P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/075
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 1 PRESTON LEE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R3, C 5C 4P 1P 1/1A. Bell 527758 13/10192

 2 FERNANDO ALONSO Last start winner RIC, 17/08/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 2P 2/1/2R. Brewer 526629 14/5303

 3 URANA SHELBY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2021, R1, P 3P 3C 2P 2/1/1D. Campbell 527953 8/6269

 4 HOLA ADIOS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 5P 2/1/1A. Bell 526255 19/17273

 5 SHAKALAKA 2 Last start winner GOS, 17/08/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/2J. Jackson 499454 14/11280

 6 SMART FERNANDO Last start winner RIC, 15/08/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 2P 3/1/2G. Sutherland 528835 10/5191

 7 OIL AND WATER Last start placegetter RIC, 17/08/2021, R7, P 2P 5C 1P 3/1/2C. Carl 523419 12/6270

 8 GOOD ODDS REBEL Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R3, C 4C 6C 1P 3/1/1A. Bell 531156 14/5163

 9 BUMPY BLACK Dropping in grade RIC, 17/08/2021, R7, P 5P 6C 2P 4/1/2N. Lyford 501358 25/15167

 10 SURPRISE BABY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 6C 4/1/2P. Boyd 531165 11/2224

 11 HUNTER KEEPING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 531299 5/4156
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 1 TRUE TREAT Last start placegetter RIC, 13/08/2021, R2, P 2P 7P 2P M/1J. Marshall 542645 0/0118

 2 RING BURNER Last start placegetter RIC, 28/07/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 4P M/1S. Sealey 544798 0/0110

 3 DUSTY DEREK 2 First start M/1G. Fishburn 536515 0/00

 4 TIGER STEWART First start M/1R. Metselaar 538699 0/00

 5 VERA First start M/1K. Drynan 538084 0/00

 6 LAUPER 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/08/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 4P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/054

 7 MURRAY'S WAY Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 29/06/2021, R1, P 4P M/1G. Borg 532517 0/058

 8 CAMDEN STING Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 08/07/2021, R1, P 6P M/1D. Rogers 529941 0/042

 9 PIETRA Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 05/08/2021, R1, P 6P M/1A. Messina 536613 0/042

 10 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 5P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/076

 11 MIDNIGHT STELLA Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 8P M/1A. Bell 539941 0/046

 12 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 7P M/1J. Marshall 542955 0/045

 13 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 03/06/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 7P M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/036

 14 ROCK HAMMER Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2021, R4, P 8P 7P M/1K. Perz 539190 0/030
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 1 TAP OUT CLASSY Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 2C 5/4R. Metselaar 537728 1/0217

 2 FLASH HEART Last start Provincial winner RIC, 15/08/2021, R5, P 1P 3P 5P 5/4J. Carruthers 529621 2/0177

 3 NO COMPLAINTS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 16/08/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4K. Mulrine 534295 1/0109

 4 FLAMING LADY 1 Weighted points score LIT, 14/08/2021, R4, Y 2Y 6C 6C 5/4S. Swain 523412 2/0105

 5 AWESOME POWER Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R11, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4A. Messina 536607 1/078

 6 VAGABOND AL 1 Weighted points score GAW, 16/05/2021, R1, CTA 5P 3P 3P M/1J. Stubbs 533074 0/0124
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 1 PRESTON LEE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R3, C 5C 4P 1P 1/1A. Bell 527758 13/10192
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 1 URANA SHELBY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/08/2021, R1, P 3P 3C 2P 2/1/1D. Campbell 527953 8/6269

 2 HOLA ADIOS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/07/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 5P 2/1/1A. Bell 526255 19/17273
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 1 ROYAL EMGRAND Last start winner RIC, 18/08/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 7C 1/2L. Azzopardi 520933 12/11188
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 1 SURPRISE BABY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 6C 2/1/1P. Boyd 531165 11/8224
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 1 HUNTER KEEPING 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/08/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4A. Bell 531299 5/0156

 2 CRUISE OR LOSE Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 5P 5/4A. Messina 536612 6/0181

 3 TAP OUT SNIPER Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R7, P 5P 6C 4C 5/3R. Metselaar 523007 7/1170

 4 NO COMPLAINTS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 16/08/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4K. Mulrine 534295 1/0109

 5 REBELLING Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 2P 5/2J. Rudd 535111 4/2108

 6 CHEEKY LASS Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R9, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1A. Messina 496410 12/6108

 7 FLAMING LADY 2 Weighted points score LIT, 14/08/2021, R4, Y 2Y 6C 6C 5/4S. Swain 523412 2/0105
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 22 August 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALBURY FELLA Last start placegetter RIC, 13/08/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 3P M/1L. Galea 537823 0/0103

 2 VAGABOND AL 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAW, 07/05/2021, R2, PR1

GAW, 30/04/2021, R2, PR1

5P 3P 3P M/1J. Stubbs 533074 0/0124

 3 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 5P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/076
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